RESOLUTION 2023-108

OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS EXPRESSING GRATITUDE AND APPRECIATION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE GOLF BOARD FOR THEIR SERVICE AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, the Golf Board was established in 1970 in order to advise Parks and Recreation and City Council concerning the rules, regulations, policies, administrative and budgetary matters pertaining to the operation and maintenance of all city-owned golf courses; and

WHEREAS, the Golf Board was instrumental in setting up the golf courses that now exist in the City, and played an integral part in the construction of Collindale Golf Course as well as the acquisition of Southridge in 1984; and

WHEREAS, the Golf Board has served the community by supporting programs that positively impact the City, such as the Youth Scholarship Fund and the Southridge Irrigation Project; and

WHEREAS, just in the last year, the Golf Board achieved a successful transition to a new Point of Sale System (Lightspeed); and

WHEREAS, the Golf Board has advocated for City of Fort Collins Golf Division and sustainable improvements on golf courses; and

WHEREAS, the Golf Board has shown dedication and commitment to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS as follows:

- Section 1. That the City Council hereby makes and adopts the determinations and findings contained in the recitals set forth above.
- Section 2. That the City expresses its sincere appreciation and gratitude to the members of the Golf Board for their service and contributions to the community.

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Fort Collins this 5th day of December, 2023.

ATTEST:	Mayor	
City Clerk		